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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend

* 08/24/2024 vs Florida St. W 24-21 1-0 1-0 3:00 47998
08/31/2024 Georgia St. W 35-12 2-0 1-0 3:12 40113

* 09/07/2024 at Syracuse L 28-31 2-1 1-1 3:18 39550
09/14/2024 VMI W 59-7 3-1 1-1 3:03 31729

* 09/21/2024 at Louisville L 19-31 3-2 1-2 3:30 50727
* 10/05/2024 Duke W 24-14 4-2 2-2 3:05 37287
* 10/12/2024 at North Carolina W 41-34 5-2 3-2 3:33 44482

10/19/2024 vs Notre Dame L 13-31 5-3 3-2 3:17 59021
* 10/26/2024 at Virginia Tech L 6-21 5-4 3-3 3:17 65633
* 11/09/2024 Miami (FL) W 28-23 6-4 4-3 3:34 47358
* 11/21/2024 NC State W 30-29 7-4 5-3 3:36 34591
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Team Statistics
GATECH OPP

Scoring 307 254
Points per game 27.9 23.1
Points Off Turnovers 31 30

First Downs 229 194
Rushing 104 77
Passing 114 101
Penalty 11 16

Rushing Yardage 1981 1334
Yards gained rushing 2158 1539
Yards lost rushing 177 205
Rushing attempts 408 326
Average per rush 4.9 4.1
Average per game 180.1 121.3
TDs Rushing 26 12

Passing Yardage 2581 2412
Comp-Att-Int 218-342-6 212-337-5
Average per pass 7.5 7.2
Average per catch 11.8 11.4
Average per game 234.6 219.3
TDs Passing 12 16

Total offense 4562 3746
Total plays 750 663
Average per play 6.1 5.7
Average per game 414.7 340.5

Kick returns: #-Yards 18-343 13-304
Punt returns: #-Yards 17-120 22-207
Int returns: #-Yards 5-88 6-93
Kick return average 19.1 23.4
Punt return average 7.1 9.4
Int return average 17.6 15.5
Fumbles-Lost 8-1 6-5
Penalties-Yards 55-434 45-418

Average per game 39.5 38.0
Punts-Yards 45-1956 45-1959

Average per punt 43.5 43.5
Net punt average 37.1 40.4

Kickoffs-Yards 58-3690 53-3345
Average per kick 63.6 63.1
Net kick average 39.0 40.0

Time of possession / game 30:27 28:58
3rd-down conversion 57/142 42/137

3rd-down pct 40% 31%
4rd-down conversion 14/24 16/26
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GATECH OPP
4rd-down pct 58% 62%

Sacks by-Yards 15-98 5-26
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 39 32
Field goals - attempts 11-17 10-17
On-Side kicks 1-2 0-0
Red-zone scores (36-41) 88% (24-28) 86%
Red-zone touchdowns (29-41) 71% (19-28) 68%
PAT-attempts (38-38) 100% (28-28) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (0-1) 0% (2-4) 50%
Attendance 191078 200392

Games / Avg per game 5/38216 4/50098
Neutral site games - 2/53510

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Georgia Tech 83 81 48 95 0 307
Opponents 46 75 56 77 0 254
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Jamal Haynes 11 139 763 46 717 5.2 9 68 65.2
Haynes King 9 90 517 49 468 5.2 8 30 52.0
Chad Alexander 8 47 253 5 248 5.3 1 28 31.0
Anthony Carrie 6 25 127 7 120 4.8 1 30 20.0
Eric Singleton, Jr. 11 18 127 10 117 6.5 1 35 10.6
Zach Pyron 9 35 137 22 115 3.3 4 20 12.8
Aaron Philo 4 12 76 0 76 6.3 1 18 19.0
Trelain Maddox 2 17 68 1 67 3.9 1 14 33.5
Malik Rutherford 11 7 38 0 38 5.4 0 10 3.5
Trey Cooley 2 6 26 0 26 4.3 0 8 13.0
Brody Rhodes 1 2 17 0 17 8.5 0 9 17.0
Daylon Gordon 11 2 5 0 5 2.5 0 3 0.5
Bailey Stockton 11 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.4
Avery Boyd 11 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.2
Team 11 6 0 35 -35 -5.8 0 0 -3.2

Total 11 408 2158 177 1981 4.9 26 68 180.1
Opponents 11 326 1539 205 1334 4.1 12 71 121.3

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Haynes King 9 153.8 145-200-1 72.5 1607 9 52 178.6
Aaron Philo 4 114.5 38-74-2 51.4 565 1 57 141.3
Zach Pyron 9 107.6 35-65-3 53.8 409 2 60 45.4
Team 11 0.0 0-3-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 11 135.2 218-342-6 63.7 2581 12 60 234.6
Opponents 11 135.7 212-337-5 62.9 2412 16 74 219.3

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Malik Rutherford 11 55 627 11.4 3 52 57.0
Eric Singleton, Jr. 11 48 668 13.9 2 57 60.7
Avery Boyd 11 22 292 13.3 2 33 26.5
Jamal Haynes 11 21 131 6.2 1 17 11.9
Chase Lane 11 16 186 11.6 3 32 16.9
Bailey Stockton 11 15 193 12.9 0 27 17.5
Jackson Hawes 10 11 142 12.9 0 33 14.2
Ryland Goede 9 4 43 10.8 0 16 4.8
Chad Alexander 8 4 22 5.5 0 12 2.8
Josh Beetham 8 3 29 9.7 0 17 3.6
Abdul Janneh 11 3 63 21.0 0 60 5.7
Christian Leary 4 3 27 9.0 0 17 6.8
Luke Harpring 4 3 43 14.3 0 27 10.8
Anthony Carrie 6 3 4 1.3 0 3 0.7
Isiah Canion 8 3 33 11.0 0 21 4.1
Trey Cooley 2 1 4 4.0 0 4 2.0
Leo Blackburn 9 1 24 24.0 1 24 2.7
Chris Elko 7 1 41 41.0 0 41 5.9
Trelain Maddox 2 1 9 9.0 0 9 4.5

Total 11 218 2581 11.8 12 60 234.6
Opponents 11 212 2412 11.4 16 74 219.3

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Rodney Shelley 14 94 6.7 0 26
Bailey Stockton 3 26 8.7 0 20

Total 17 120 7.1 0 26
Opponents 22 207 9.4 1 69

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Warren Burrell 1 27 27.0 0 27
Romello Height 1 16 16.0 0 16
Ahmari Harvey 1 15 15.0 0 15
Trenilyas Tatum 1 9 9.0 0 9
E.J. Lightsey 1 21 21.0 0 21

Total 5 88 17.6 0 27
Opponents 6 93 15.5 1 36

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Eric Singleton, Jr. 10 222 22.2 0 40
Ryland Goede 2 16 8.0 0 12
Christian Leary 2 35 17.5 0 20
Zion Taylor 2 30 15.0 0 15
Jackson Hawes 1 17 17.0 0 17
Bailey Stockton 1 23 23.0 0 23

Total 18 343 19.1 0 40
Opponents 13 304 23.4 0 67

Fumbles Recovered
Player no. yds avg td lg

Jordan van den Berg 2 0 0.0 0 0
Ahmari Harvey 1 0 0.0 0 0
Zeek Biggers 1 0 0.0 0 0
Clayton Powell-Lee 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 5 0 0.0 0 0
Opponents 1 0 0.0 1 0
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Aidan Birr - 11-17 38-38 - - - - - 71
Jamal Haynes 10 - - - - - - - 60
Haynes King 8 - - - - - - - 48
Zach Pyron 4 - - - - - - - 24
Chase Lane 3 - - - - - - - 18
Malik Rutherford 3 - - - - - - - 18
Eric Singleton, Jr. 3 - - - - - - - 18
Avery Boyd 2 - - - - - - - 12
Leo Blackburn 1 - - - - - - - 6
E.J. Lightsey 1 - - - - - - - 6
Chad Alexander 1 - - - - - - - 6
Aaron Philo 1 - - - - - - - 6
Trelain Maddox 1 - - - - - - - 6
Anthony Carrie 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 39 11-17 38-38 0 0 0 0 1 307
Opponents 32 10-17 28-28 2 0 0 0 0 254

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Aidan Birr 11-17 64.7 0-0 5-5 1-2 4-7 1-3 51 2
Opponents 10-17 58.8 0-0 3-3 1-1 3-7 3-6 59 4

FG Sequence
Team Name Georgia Tech Opponents
Florida St. 51,(44) (52),(59)
Virginia Tech (34),(51) 55
Notre Dame 35 (42),46
Louisville 46,(26),50 52,(27)
Syracuse 45 43,(33)
VMI (28)
Duke (23) 43
North Carolina (26),(29),49 42,(50),(26)
NC State (44),(41),(45) 58
Georgia St. (21),(47)
Miami (FL) (41)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Haynes King 9 290 468 1607 2075 230.6
Jamal Haynes 11 139 717 0 717 65.2
Aaron Philo 4 86 76 565 641 160.3
Zach Pyron 9 100 115 409 524 58.2
Chad Alexander 8 47 248 0 248 31.0
Anthony Carrie 6 25 120 0 120 20.0
Eric Singleton, Jr. 11 18 117 0 117 10.6
Trelain Maddox 2 17 67 0 67 33.5
Malik Rutherford 11 7 38 0 38 3.5
Trey Cooley 2 6 26 0 26 13.0
Brody Rhodes 1 2 17 0 17 17.0
Daylon Gordon 11 2 5 0 5 0.5
Bailey Stockton 11 1 4 0 4 0.4
Avery Boyd 11 1 -2 0 -2 -0.2
Team 11 0 -35 0 -35 -3.2
Total 11 750 1981 2581 4562 414.7
Opponents 11 663 1334 2412 3746 340.5

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
David Shanahan 45 1956 43.5 61 4 7 13 8 0
Total 45 1956 43.5 61 4 7 13 8 0
Opponents 45 1959 43.5 57 1 15 16 13 1

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Aidan Birr 58 3690 63.6 44 0
Total 58 3690 63.6 44 0 13 39 26
Opponents 53 3345 63.1 32 2 18 40 24
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Eric Singleton, Jr. 11 117 668 0 222 0 1007 91.5
Jamal Haynes 11 717 131 0 0 0 848 77.1
Malik Rutherford 11 38 627 0 0 0 665 60.5
Haynes King 9 468 0 0 0 0 468 52.0
Avery Boyd 11 -2 292 0 0 0 290 26.4
Chad Alexander 8 248 22 0 0 0 270 33.8
Bailey Stockton 11 4 193 26 23 0 246 22.4
Chase Lane 11 0 186 0 0 0 186 16.9
Jackson Hawes 10 0 142 0 17 0 159 15.9
Anthony Carrie 6 120 4 0 0 0 124 20.7
Zach Pyron 9 115 0 0 0 0 115 12.8
Rodney Shelley 10 0 0 94 0 0 94 9.4
Aaron Philo 4 76 0 0 0 0 76 19.0
Trelain Maddox 2 67 9 0 0 0 76 38.0
Abdul Janneh 11 0 63 0 0 0 63 5.7
Christian Leary 4 0 27 0 35 0 62 15.5
Ryland Goede 9 0 43 0 16 0 59 6.6
Luke Harpring 4 0 43 0 0 0 43 10.8
Chris Elko 7 0 41 0 0 0 41 5.9
Isiah Canion 8 0 33 0 0 0 33 4.1
Trey Cooley 2 26 4 0 0 0 30 15.0
Zion Taylor 4 0 0 0 30 0 30 7.5
Josh Beetham 8 0 29 0 0 0 29 3.6
Warren Burrell 9 0 0 0 0 27 27 3.0
Leo Blackburn 9 0 24 0 0 0 24 2.7
E.J. Lightsey 7 0 0 0 0 21 21 3.0
Brody Rhodes 1 17 0 0 0 0 17 17.0
Romello Height 11 0 0 0 0 16 16 1.5
Ahmari Harvey 11 0 0 0 0 15 15 1.4
Trenilyas Tatum 11 0 0 0 0 9 9 0.8
Daylon Gordon 11 5 0 0 0 0 5 0.5
Team 11 -35 0 0 0 0 -35 -3.2
Total 11 1981 2581 120 343 88 5113 464.8
Opponents 11 1334 2412 207 304 93 4350 395.5
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
44 Kyle Efford 9 30 31 61 5.5-21 3-16 . . 1 . . . .
3 Ahmari Harvey 11 42 13 55 2.5-6 . 1-15 2 . 1-0 1 . .
0 Trenilyas Tatum 11 31 18 49 5.5-28 2-19 1-9 2 . . 1 . .
7 Taye Seymore 10 28 18 46 3-7 . . 2 . . . . .
5 Clayton Powell-Lee 11 25 18 43 0.5-1 . . 3 1 1-0 . . .
21 Omar Daniels 10 27 11 38 2-4 . . 3 . . . . .
1 LaMiles Brooks 10 20 15 35 3-7 . . 2 1 . . . .
9 Romello Height 11 18 16 34 6.5-26 2.5-16 1-16 . 4 . 2 . .
4 Warren Burrell 9 21 3 24 . . 1-27 4 . . . . .
32 Sylvain Yondjouen 11 13 8 21 6-31 2.5-17 . 4 7 . . . .
15 Tah'j Butler 11 13 7 20 3.5-10 . . . 1 . . . .
17 Jackson Hamilton 11 9 10 19 1-2 . . . . . . . .
88 Zeek Biggers 11 10 9 19 2.5-4 . . 3 1 1-0 . 2 .
27 Josh Robinson 11 9 10 19 2-8 1-5 . 1 1 . . . .
16 Syeed Gibbs 8 12 7 19 4-11 1-5 . 1 . . 1 1 .
6 Rodney Shelley 10 15 3 18 5-8 . . 4 1 . . 1 .
99 Jordan van den Berg 11 9 7 16 4-12 1-7 . . 1 2-0 . . .
2 E.J. Lightsey 7 8 7 15 0.5-1 . 1-21 . . . . . .
59 Thomas Gore 11 6 5 11 4-7 0.5-3 . . . . . . .
8 Makius Scott 11 2 8 10 0.5-6 0.5-6 . 1 1 . . . .
11 Kevin Harris 11 7 2 9 1.5-5 1-4 . . 2 . . . .
21 Daylon Gordon 11 7 1 8 . . . . . . . . .
23 Zachary Tobe 10 6 1 7 . . . 3 . . . . .
90 Jordan Boyd 8 2 4 6 . . . . . . . . .
28 Austin Dean 10 5 1 6 . . . . . . . . .
95 Jason Moore 11 2 3 5 1-3 . . . . . . . .
20 Christian Pritchett 9 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
4 Abdul Janneh 11 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
98 Amontrae Bradford 8 1 1 2 . . . . . . . 1 .
86 Ryland Goede 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Eric Singleton, Jr. 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
39 Will Kiker 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
89 Chris Elko 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
12 Aaron Philo 4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Totals 11 386 242 628 64-208 15-98 5-88 35 22 5-0 5 5 1
Opponents 11 399 338 737 49-167 5-26 6-93 33 31 1-0 3 2 0
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#5 Zach Pyron Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Georgia St. 1 1 0 100.0 -1 0 0 0-0 91.6
VMI 3 5 0 60.0 58 1 24 0-0 223.4
North Carolina 1 1 0 100.0 7 0 7 0-0 158.8
Notre Dame 20 36 2 55.6 269 1 60 2-14 116.4
Virginia Tech 10 22 1 45.5 76 0 17 1-5 65.4
Totals 35 65 3 53.8 409 2 60 3-19 107.6

#10 Haynes King Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Florida St. 11 16 0 68.8 146 0 42 0-0 145.4
Georgia St. 24 29 1 82.8 275 2 52 0-0 178.3
Syracuse 29 39 0 74.4 266 1 45 0-0 140.1
VMI 17 22 0 77.3 275 3 50 0-0 227.3
Louisville 21 32 0 65.6 312 0 51 0-0 147.5
Duke 23 31 0 74.2 167 2 24 1-1 140.7
North Carolina 11 22 0 50.0 127 0 27 0-0 98.5
Miami (FL) 6 6 0 100.0 32 1 11 0-0 199.8
NC State 3 3 0 100.0 7 0 5 1-6 119.6
Totals 145 200 1 72.5 1607 9 52 2-7 153.8

#12 Aaron Philo Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
VMI 3 5 0 60.0 49 0 41 0-0 142.3
Virginia Tech 11 26 1 42.3 184 0 57 0-0 94.1
Miami (FL) 5 10 0 50.0 67 1 27 0-0 139.3
NC State 19 33 1 57.6 265 0 49 0-0 119.0
Totals 38 74 2 51.4 565 1 57 0-0 114.5



2024-25 Georgia Tech Football
Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 25, 2024

Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD FSU GSU SU VMI LOU DU UNC ND VT UM NCSU
Jamal Haynes 139-717/9 11-75/2 17-84/1 11-35/1 7-19/0 12-25/1 19-128/0 19-170/2 8-15/1 18-47/0 3-83/1 14-36/0
Haynes King 90-468/8 14-64/0 5-27/1 6-67/2 - 14-58/1 12-30/0 11-107/2 DNP DNP 20-93/1 8-22/1
Chad Alexander 47-248/1 7-41/0 5-23/0 DNP 4-18/0 DNP 10-59/0 10-61/1 5-19/0 DNP 3-18/0 3-9/0
Zach Pyron 35-115/4 1-1/1 2-15/0 1-2/0 4-25/2 1-2/0 3-9/1 5-6/0 13-45/0 5-10/0 DNP DNP
Anthony Carrie 25-120/1 DNP 4-41/0 5-5/0 4-37/1 DNP - DNP DNP 8-33/0 4-4/0 DNP
Eric Singleton, Jr. 18-117/1 1-10/0 1-35/1 1-3/0 1-15/0 - 3-16/0 1-8/0 2-1/0 - 6-34/0 2--5/0
Trelain Maddox 17-67/1 DNP DNP DNP 9-53/1 8-14/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Aaron Philo 12-76/1 DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP 2-6/0 3-13/0 7-57/1
Malik Rutherford 7-38/0 1-9/0 - - 1-1/0 1-1/0 1-4/0 2-19/0 - - 1-4/0 -
Trey Cooley 6-26/0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 6-26/0 DNP
Brody Rhodes 2-17/0 DNP DNP DNP 2-17/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Daylon Gordon 2-5/0 - - - 2-5/0 - - - - - - -
Bailey Stockton 1-4/0 - - - - - - - - - - 1-4/0
Avery Boyd 1--2/0 - - - - 1--2/0 - - - - - -

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD FSU GSU SU VMI LOU DU UNC ND VT UM NCSU
Malik Rutherford 55-627/3 4-66/0 7-131/1 7-38/0 4-50/1 7-113/0 8-76/0 3-35/0 4-32/0 6-53/0 4-28/1 1-5/0
Eric Singleton, Jr. 48-668/2 2-19/0 4-43/0 5-86/0 5-102/1 5-88/0 6-42/1 3-19/0 6-59/0 5-90/0 2-14/0 5-106/0
Avery Boyd 22-292/2 1-14/0 4-27/1 4-56/0 2-36/1 1-28/0 - 2-19/0 1-25/0 3-42/0 - 4-45/0
Jamal Haynes 21-131/1 2-16/0 2-6/0 5-26/0 1-5/0 1-11/0 3-12/1 1-9/0 2-12/0 - - 4-34/0
Chase Lane 16-186/3 2-31/0 2-25/0 3-27/1 2-54/0 4-22/0 - - 1-6/1 - 1-15/1 1-6/0
Bailey Stockton 15-193/0 - 1-9/0 2-17/0 2-24/0 - 1-18/0 - 2-37/0 1-7/0 1-27/0 5-54/0
Jackson Hawes 11-142/0 - 1-10/0 2-13/0 1-13/0 2-41/0 - DNP 1-20/0 1-14/0 2-11/0 1-20/0
Ryland Goede 4-43/0 - 1-16/0 - - - 2-11/0 1-16/0 DNP DNP - -
Chad Alexander 4-22/0 - - DNP - DNP 1-2/0 - 2-18/0 DNP - 1-2/0
Abdul Janneh 3-63/0 - - - 1-1/0 - - - 1-60/0 1-2/0 - -
Luke Harpring 3-43/0 DNP DNP - 1-7/0 DNP DNP 2-36/0 - DNP DNP DNP
Isiah Canion 3-33/0 DNP DNP DNP - - 1-4/0 - - 2-29/0 - -
Josh Beetham 3-29/0 - 1-6/0 - - - DNP DNP DNP 2-23/0 - -
Christian Leary 3-27/0 - 1-2/0 - 2-25/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Anthony Carrie 3-4/0 DNP 1--1/0 1-3/0 - DNP 1-2/0 DNP DNP - - DNP
Chris Elko 1-41/0 DNP DNP DNP 1-41/0 DNP - - - - - -
Leo Blackburn 1-24/1 - - - 1-24/1 - - - DNP - - DNP
Trelain Maddox 1-9/0 DNP DNP DNP - 1-9/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Trey Cooley 1-4/0 - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-4/0 DNP
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Total Tackles
Player S-A Total FSU GSU SU VMI LOU DU UNC ND VT UM NCSU
Kyle Efford 30-31 61 1-9 5-8 5-1 1-2 6-1 1-2 6-4 DNP DNP 2-4 3-0
Ahmari Harvey 42-13 55 6-2 3-0 5-3 3-0 1-0 5-2 3-2 3-1 4-0 6-2 3-1
Trenilyas Tatum 31-18 49 3-3 2-1 3-1 2-0 3-0 3-2 4-2 2-2 3-4 4-3 2-0
Taye Seymore 28-18 46 1-0 1-1 6-4 0-4 4-0 2-3 2-1 5-2 4-2 3-1 DNP
Clayton Powell-Lee 25-18 43 3-1 3-4 1-2 - 2-2 1-1 2-1 4-1 1-1 2-3 6-2
Omar Daniels 27-11 38 4-0 2-0 4-1 2-1 1-1 3-0 1-3 2-2 DNP 5-2 3-1
LaMiles Brooks 20-15 35 3-4 4-0 1-1 DNP - 1-0 - 4-1 2-4 2-3 3-2
Romello Height 18-16 34 2-1 1-3 2-2 0-4 3-2 1-1 3-0 1-1 2-2 2-0 1-0
Warren Burrell 21-3 24 - 5-1 5-0 1-0 1-1 2-0 3-0 1-0 3-1 DNP DNP
Sylvain Yondjouen 13-8 21 1-0 1-2 1-1 1-0 1-1 1-0 2-0 2-2 2-1 0-1 1-0
Tah'j Butler 13-7 20 1-1 1-0 - 4-1 2-1 - - 3-0 1-3 - 1-1
Syeed Gibbs 12-7 19 DNP DNP 1-1 2-1 2-0 1-2 2-2 3-1 1-0 DNP -
Zeek Biggers 10-9 19 1-2 1-0 1-1 0-1 0-2 - 2-1 5-0 0-1 0-1 -
Jackson Hamilton 9-10 19 - - 2-0 1-0 1-1 0-1 0-2 2-0 0-2 0-1 3-3
Josh Robinson 9-10 19 1-3 1-1 1-2 2-1 0-1 - 1-1 1-0 2-0 0-1 -
Rodney Shelley 15-3 18 1-1 3-0 1-0 - - 1-0 2-0 DNP 4-0 1-1 2-1
Jordan van den Berg 9-7 16 - 0-2 1-0 2-2 - 3-0 2-1 - 1-0 - 0-2
E.J. Lightsey 8-7 15 1-0 1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1 2-1 1-1 3-3 0-1
Thomas Gore 6-5 11 - 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-0 - - 3-0 0-1 0-1 2-0
Makius Scott 2-8 10 0-1 - 0-1 - 0-1 - 1-3 1-0 0-1 0-1 -
Kevin Harris 7-2 9 2-0 - 2-0 2-1 - - - - 0-1 1-0 -
Daylon Gordon 7-1 8 1-0 - - - - 1-0 1-0 1-0 2-1 1-0 -
Zachary Tobe 6-1 7 2-0 - - 3-0 0-1 - DNP 1-0 - - -
Austin Dean 5-1 6 1-0 1-0 - - - 1-0 DNP 1-0 1-1 - -
Jordan Boyd 2-4 6 DNP DNP - 1-2 0-1 1-1 - - - DNP -
Jason Moore 2-3 5 - - - - - 0-1 0-1 1-0 1-1 - -
Abdul Janneh 2-2 4 - - - - - - 0-2 1-0 - 1-0 -
Christian Pritchett 2-2 4 DNP DNP - 0-1 - - 1-0 - 0-1 1-0 -
Amontrae Bradford 1-1 2 DNP - - 1-0 - DNP 0-1 DNP - - -
Eric Singleton, Jr. 1-0 1 - - - - - - - - 1-0 - -
Aaron Philo 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0 - -
Ryland Goede 1-0 1 - - - - - - - DNP DNP - 1-0
Chris Elko 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP - DNP - - - - - 1-0
Will Kiker 0-1 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - 0-1 - -
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/24/2024 vs Florida St. 36 190 3 36 11 146 0 42 11-16-0 146 0 42 1 20 0 20 1 0 0 0 336
08/31/2024 Georgia St. 34 225 3 35 25 274 2 52 25-30-1 274 2 52 0 0 0 0 2 22 0 15 499
09/07/2024 at Syracuse 24 112 3 26 29 266 1 45 29-40-0 266 1 45 1 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 378
09/14/2024 VMI 34 190 4 29 23 382 4 50 23-32-0 382 4 50 2 16 0 12 7 69 0 26 572
09/21/2024 at Louisville 37 98 2 26 21 312 0 51 21-32-0 312 0 51 2 40 0 23 1 1 0 1 410
10/05/2024 Duke 49 245 1 39 23 167 2 24 23-31-0 167 2 24 3 70 0 40 0 0 0 0 412
10/12/2024 at North Carolina 48 371 5 68 12 134 0 27 12-23-0 134 0 27 1 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 505
10/19/2024 vs Notre Dame 29 64 1 20 20 269 1 60 20-38-2 269 1 60 4 98 0 31 1 4 0 4 333
10/26/2024 at Virginia Tech 33 96 0 17 21 260 0 57 21-48-2 260 0 57 1 16 0 16 4 22 0 16 356
11/09/2024 Miami (FL) 48 271 2 65 11 99 2 27 11-16-0 99 2 27 3 47 0 17 0 0 0 0 370
11/21/2024 NC State 36 119 2 18 22 272 0 49 22-36-1 272 0 49 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 391
Georgia Tech 408 1981 26 68 218 2581 12 60 218-342-6 2581 12 60 18 343 0 40 17 120 0 26 4562
Opponents 326 1334 12 71 212 2412 16 74 212-337-5 2412 16 74 13 304 0 67 22 207 1 69 3746

Georgia Tech Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

11 4.9 11.8 135.2 19.1 7.1 464.8 414.7

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/24/2024 vs Florida St. 35 28 63 7.0-17 1-4 0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 24
08/31/2024 Georgia St. 35 24 59 8.0-15 0-0 0 1-0 0-0 1 4 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 35
09/07/2024 at Syracuse 42 22 64 3.0-10 1-5 0 0-0 0-0 1 6 2 4-4 0 0 0 0 28
09/14/2024 VMI 28 22 50 10.0-39 3-23 1 1-0 0-0 0 2 0 8-8 0 0 0 3 59
09/21/2024 at Louisville 28 16 44 3.0-7 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 4 0 1 2-2 0 0 1 0 19
10/05/2024 Duke 28 16 44 4.0-13 1-7 0 0-0 1-15 1 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 24
10/12/2024 at North Carolina 38 28 66 4.0-23 3-21 2 2-0 0-0 6 6 1 5-5 0 0 0 0 41
10/19/2024 vs Notre Dame 49 14 63 6.0-14 0-0 0 0-0 1-27 1 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 7 13
10/26/2024 at Virginia Tech 37 30 67 11.0-44 2-19 1 0-0 0-0 4 3 1 0-0 0 0 0 0 6
11/09/2024 Miami (FL) 34 28 62 4.0-19 3-18 1 1-0 0-0 3 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 28
11/21/2024 NC State 32 14 46 4.0-7 1-1 0 0-0 3-46 0 5 0 3-3 0 0 0 14 30
Georgia Tech 386 242 628 64.0-208 15-98 5 5-0 5-88 22 35 5 38-38 0 0 1 31 307
Opponents 399 338 737 49.0-167 5-26 3 1-0 6-93 31 33 2 28-28 2 0 0 30 254

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/24/2024 vs Florida St. 2 93 46.5 49 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 44 0 4 260 65.0 3 0
08/31/2024 Georgia St. 3 123 41.0 47 0 0 2 0 1 0-0 0 0 6 385 64.2 4 0
09/07/2024 at Syracuse 4 193 48.3 61 0 1 1 1 2 0-1 0 0 4 260 65.0 4 0
09/14/2024 VMI 3 116 38.7 41 0 0 0 0 2 1-1 28 0 10 648 64.8 8 0
09/21/2024 at Louisville 2 113 56.5 58 0 0 0 2 2 1-3 26 1 4 248 62.0 3 0
10/05/2024 Duke 5 203 40.6 53 0 0 1 2 2 1-1 23 0 5 324 64.8 4 0
10/12/2024 at North Carolina 5 208 41.6 52 0 0 0 1 1 2-3 29 0 8 475 59.4 4 0
10/19/2024 vs Notre Dame 4 180 45.0 54 0 2 0 1 0 0-1 0 1 2 130 65.0 2 0
10/26/2024 at Virginia Tech 7 318 45.4 54 0 0 0 1 0 2-2 51 0 3 195 65.0 3 0
11/09/2024 Miami (FL) 5 220 44.0 47 0 0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 5 325 65.0 4 0
11/21/2024 NC State 5 189 37.8 46 0 1 2 0 2 3-3 45 0 7 440 62.9 5 0
Georgia Tech 45 1956 43.5 61 0 4 7 8 13 11-17 51 2 58 3690 63.6 44 0
Opponents 45 1959 43.5 57 1 1 15 13 16 10-17 59 4 53 3345 63.1 32 2
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

08/24/2024 vs Florida St. 31 98 2 28 19 193 0 21 19-27-0 193 0 21 1 16 0 16 1 3 0 3 291
08/31/2024 Georgia St. 29 150 0 41 19 210 1 28 19-34-0 210 1 28 2 48 0 30 1 0 0 0 360
09/07/2024 at Syracuse 32 134 0 24 32 381 4 32 32-46-0 381 4 32 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 515
09/14/2024 VMI 28 12 0 14 13 92 1 34 13-19-0 92 1 34 1 14 0 14 1 0 0 0 104
09/21/2024 at Louisville 27 57 0 9 13 269 2 57 13-19-0 269 2 57 1 15 0 15 2 3 0 3 326
10/05/2024 Duke 20 74 0 20 18 205 2 65 18-31-1 205 2 65 1 67 0 67 3 44 0 23 279
10/12/2024 at North Carolina 34 201 2 71 18 216 1 53 18-34-0 216 1 53 4 89 0 39 2 76 1 69 417
10/19/2024 vs Notre Dame 39 168 3 23 21 217 0 28 21-30-1 217 0 28 0 0 0 0 2 14 0 12 385
10/26/2024 at Virginia Tech 33 99 1 41 17 134 2 31 17-28-0 134 2 31 0 0 0 0 7 65 0 25 233
11/09/2024 Miami (FL) 24 88 0 14 25 348 3 74 25-39-0 348 3 74 1 17 0 17 2 2 0 2 436
11/21/2024 NC State 29 253 4 53 17 147 0 28 17-30-3 147 0 28 2 38 0 22 0 0 0 0 400
Opponents 326 1334 12 71 212 2412 16 74 212-337-5 2412 16 74 13 304 0 67 22 207 1 69 3746
Georgia Tech 408 1981 26 68 218 2581 12 60 218-342-6 2581 12 60 18 343 0 40 17 120 0 26 4562

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

11 4.1 11.4 135.7 23.4 9.4 395.5 340.5

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

08/24/2024 vs Florida St. 35 20 55 3.0-18 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 1-1 1 0 0 0 21
08/31/2024 Georgia St. 41 20 61 5.0-15 0-0 0 0-0 1-0 1 4 0 0-0 0 0 0 6 12
09/07/2024 at Syracuse 30 22 52 3.0-5 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 3 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
09/14/2024 VMI 38 18 56 3.0-12 0-0 1 0-0 0-0 1 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
09/21/2024 at Louisville 32 50 82 7.0-20 0-0 1 1-0 0-0 6 1 1 4-4 0 0 0 7 31
10/05/2024 Duke 47 38 85 6.0-11 1-1 0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 14
10/12/2024 at North Carolina 37 32 69 2.0-7 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 7 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 34
10/19/2024 vs Notre Dame 36 22 58 4.0-31 2-14 1 0-0 2-36 4 5 1 4-4 0 0 0 10 31
10/26/2024 at Virginia Tech 33 44 77 5.0-16 1-5 0 0-0 2-39 7 5 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 21
11/09/2024 Miami (FL) 33 36 69 6.0-12 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 23
11/21/2024 NC State 37 36 73 5.0-20 1-6 0 0-0 1-18 0 5 0 3-3 1 0 0 0 29
Opponents 399 338 737 49.0-167 5-26 3 1-0 6-93 31 33 2 28-28 2 0 0 30 254
Georgia Tech 386 242 628 64.0-208 15-98 5 5-0 5-88 22 35 5 38-38 0 0 1 31 307

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

08/24/2024 vs Florida St. 2 86 43.0 44 0 1 0 0 1 2-2 59 0 4 259 64.8 3 0
08/31/2024 Georgia St. 3 138 46.0 55 0 0 0 1 1 2-2 47 0 4 255 63.8 3 1
09/07/2024 at Syracuse 2 38 19.0 38 1 0 0 0 1 1-2 33 1 6 373 62.2 4 1
09/14/2024 VMI 10 449 44.9 57 0 0 1 3 1 0-0 0 0 2 71 35.5 0 0
09/21/2024 at Louisville 2 95 47.5 56 0 0 1 1 1 1-2 27 1 7 443 63.3 5 0
10/05/2024 Duke 5 210 42.0 50 0 0 5 1 3 0-1 0 0 3 191 63.7 0 0
10/12/2024 at North Carolina 2 79 39.5 40 0 0 0 0 0 2-3 50 1 7 453 64.7 5 0
10/19/2024 vs Notre Dame 2 75 37.5 51 0 0 0 1 0 1-2 42 0 6 390 65.0 2 0
10/26/2024 at Virginia Tech 10 490 49.0 57 0 0 3 5 5 0-1 0 1 4 260 65.0 3 0
11/09/2024 Miami (FL) 2 82 41.0 44 0 0 1 0 2 1-1 41 0 5 325 65.0 2 0
11/21/2024 NC State 5 217 43.4 53 0 0 4 1 1 0-1 0 0 5 325 65.0 5 0
Opponents 45 1959 43.5 57 1 1 15 13 16 10-17 59 4 53 3345 63.1 32 2
Georgia Tech 45 1956 43.5 61 0 4 7 8 13 11-17 51 2 58 3690 63.6 44 0
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Florida St. 24-21 18 / 20 12 / 6 6 / 12 0 / 2 36-190 / 31-98 11-16-0 / 19-27-0 146 / 193 52-336 / 58-291 20 / 19 0 / 0
Georgia St. 35-12 22 / 19 8 / 9 13 / 9 1 / 1 34-225 / 29-150 25-30-1 / 19-34-0 274 / 210 64-499 / 63-360 22 / 48 1 / 1
Syracuse 28-31 19 / 27 7 / 8 11 / 19 1 / 0 24-112 / 32-134 29-40-0 / 32-46-0 266 / 381 64-378 / 78-515 15 / 0 0 / 0
VMI 59-7 30 / 5 13 / 2 15 / 1 2 / 2 34-190 / 28-12 23-32-0 / 13-19-0 382 / 92 66-572 / 47-104 85 / 14 0 / 1
Louisville 19-31 18 / 14 6 / 4 11 / 7 1 / 3 37-98 / 27-57 21-32-0 / 13-19-0 312 / 269 69-410 / 46-326 41 / 18 1 / 0
Duke 24-14 25 / 15 14 / 4 9 / 9 2 / 2 49-245 / 20-74 23-31-0 / 18-31-1 167 / 205 80-412 / 51-279 85 / 111 0 / 1
North Carolina 41-34 25 / 21 18 / 10 7 / 8 0 / 3 48-371 / 34-201 12-23-0 / 18-34-0 134 / 216 71-505 / 68-417 21 / 165 0 / 2
Notre Dame 13-31 18 / 23 4 / 12 13 / 11 1 / 0 29-64 / 39-168 20-38-2 / 21-30-1 269 / 217 67-333 / 69-385 129 / 50 2 / 1
Virginia Tech 6-21 17 / 11 4 / 6 13 / 5 0 / 0 33-96 / 33-99 21-48-2 / 17-28-0 260 / 134 81-356 / 61-233 38 / 104 2 / 0
Miami (FL) 28-23 18 / 23 11 / 7 6 / 14 1 / 2 48-271 / 24-88 11-16-0 / 25-39-0 99 / 348 64-370 / 63-436 47 / 19 0 / 1
NC State 30-29 19 / 16 7 / 9 10 / 6 2 / 1 36-119 / 29-253 22-36-1 / 17-30-3 272 / 147 72-391 / 59-400 48 / 56 1 / 3
Totals 307-254 229 / 194 104 / 77 114 / 101 11 / 16 408-1981 / 326-1334 218-342-6 / 212-337-5 2581 / 2412 750-4562 / 663-3746 551 / 604 7 / 10

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Florida St. 5-9 / 5-12 0-0 / 2-3 29:21 / 30:39 -01:18 5.3 / 3.2 9.1 / 7.1 6.5 / 5.0 2-46.5 / 2-43.0 3-35.0 / 1-10.0 1 / 0
Georgia St. 4-9 / 3-12 2-2 / 2-4 30:02 / 29:58 00:04 6.6 / 5.2 9.1 / 6.2 7.8 / 5.7 3-41.0 / 3-46.0 8-72.0 / 4-40.0 0 / 0
Syracuse 7-13 / 10-17 1-2 / 2-2 21:37 / 36:54 -15:17 4.7 / 4.2 6.7 / 8.3 5.9 / 6.6 4-48.3 / 2-19.0 3-15.0 / 5-45.0 1 / 0
VMI 3-8 / 1-13 1-1 / 1-1 24:44 / 30:16 -05:32 5.6 / 0.4 11.9 / 4.8 8.7 / 2.2 3-38.7 / 10-44.9 6-47.0 / 5-50.0 3 / 0
Louisville 4-15 / 2-9 3-5 / 1-1 31:50 / 28:10 03:40 2.6 / 2.1 9.8 / 14.2 5.9 / 7.1 2-56.5 / 2-47.5 6-44.0 / 7-69.0 0 / 0
Duke 7-16 / 3-11 3-3 / 1-2 39:27 / 20:33 18:54 5.0 / 3.7 5.4 / 6.6 5.2 / 5.5 5-40.6 / 5-42.0 5-45.0 / 7-55.0 1 / 1
North Carolina 4-11 / 4-14 0-0 / 2-3 33:27 / 26:33 06:54 7.7 / 5.9 5.8 / 6.4 7.1 / 6.1 5-41.6 / 2-39.5 7-59.0 / 3-25.0 3 / 0
Notre Dame 4-14 / 4-12 3-5 / 3-4 24:15 / 35:45 -11:30 2.2 / 4.3 7.1 / 7.2 5.0 / 5.6 4-45.0 / 2-37.5 5-25.0 / 5-37.0 0 / 2
Virginia Tech 5-19 / 2-15 1-5 / 1-1 32:03 / 27:57 04:06 2.9 / 3.0 5.4 / 4.8 4.4 / 3.8 7-45.4 / 10-49.0 4-23.0 / 3-22.0 2 / 1
Miami (FL) 9-14 / 3-10 0-0 / 1-4 34:49 / 25:11 09:38 5.6 / 3.7 6.2 / 8.9 5.8 / 6.9 5-44.0 / 2-41.0 3-29.0 / 3-35.0 3 / 0
NC State 5-14 / 5-12 0-1 / 0-1 33:20 / 26:40 06:40 3.3 / 8.7 7.6 / 4.9 5.4 / 6.8 5-37.8 / 5-43.4 5-40.0 / 2-30.0 1 / 1
Totals 57-142 / 42-137 14-24 / 16-26 334:55 / 318:36 16:19 4.9 / 4.1 7.5 / 7.2 6.1 / 5.7 45-43.5 / 45-43.5 55-434.0 / 45-418.0 15 / 5

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/24/2024 vs Florida St. W 24-21 5-9 55.6 0-1 0.0 2-2 100.0 1-3 33.3 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
08/31/2024 Georgia St. W 35-12 4-9 44.4 1-3 33.3 1-3 33.3 1-1 100.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0
09/07/2024 at Syracuse L 28-31 7-13 53.8 2-3 66.7 1-3 33.3 0-2 0.0 4-5 80.0 0-0 0.0
09/14/2024 VMI W 59-7 3-8 37.5 1-3 33.3 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0
09/21/2024 at Louisville L 19-31 4-15 26.7 1-3 33.3 1-4 25.0 0-2 0.0 2-6 33.3 0-0 0.0
10/05/2024 Duke W 24-14 7-16 43.8 2-4 50.0 1-4 25.0 2-4 50.0 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0
10/12/2024 at North Carolina W 41-34 4-11 36.4 1-4 25.0 2-3 66.7 0-1 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
10/19/2024 vs Notre Dame L 13-31 4-14 28.6 2-4 50.0 1-3 33.3 1-4 25.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/26/2024 at Virginia Tech L 6-21 5-19 26.3 3-5 60.0 0-3 0.0 1-5 20.0 1-6 16.7 0-0 0.0
11/09/2024 Miami (FL) W 28-23 9-14 64.3 4-5 80.0 1-3 33.3 1-1 100.0 3-5 60.0 0-0 0.0
11/21/2024 NC State W 30-29 5-14 35.7 1-3 33.3 1-4 25.0 1-3 33.3 2-4 50.0 0-0 0.0

Georgia Tech 57-142 40.1 18-38 47.4 12-34 35.3 8-27 29.6 19-43 44.2 0-0 0.0
Opponents 42-137 30.7 6-27 22.2 13-36 36.1 17-40 42.5 6-34 17.6 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/24/2024 vs Florida St. W 24-21 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
08/31/2024 Georgia St. W 35-12 2-2 100.0 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/07/2024 at Syracuse L 28-31 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/14/2024 VMI W 59-7 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
09/21/2024 at Louisville L 19-31 3-5 60.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
10/05/2024 Duke W 24-14 3-3 100.0 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
10/12/2024 at North Carolina W 41-34 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/19/2024 vs Notre Dame L 13-31 3-5 60.0 1-1 100.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0
10/26/2024 at Virginia Tech L 6-21 1-5 20.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-5 20.0 0-0 0.0
11/09/2024 Miami (FL) W 28-23 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
11/21/2024 NC State W 30-29 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Georgia Tech 14-24 58.3 3-3 100.0 4-6 66.7 1-1 100.0 6-14 42.9 0-0 0.0
Opponents 16-26 61.5 2-4 50.0 4-6 66.7 1-4 25.0 9-12 75.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
08/24/2024 vs Florida St. W 24-21 29:21 05:30 07:53 03:03 12:55 00:00
08/31/2024 Georgia St. W 35-12 30:02 06:13 07:41 04:09 11:59 00:00
09/07/2024 at Syracuse L 28-31 21:37 05:42 03:30 03:59 08:26 00:00
09/14/2024 VMI W 59-7 24:44 07:20 07:41 05:06 04:37 00:00
09/21/2024 at Louisville L 19-31 31:50 05:16 06:27 07:27 12:40 00:00
10/05/2024 Duke W 24-14 39:27 11:44 07:41 05:51 14:11 00:00
10/12/2024 at North Carolina W 41-34 33:27 07:52 10:28 05:56 09:11 00:00
10/19/2024 vs Notre Dame L 13-31 24:15 10:27 04:04 05:43 04:01 00:00
10/26/2024 at Virginia Tech L 6-21 32:03 05:52 10:35 07:17 08:19 00:00
11/09/2024 Miami (FL) W 28-23 34:49 03:48 14:29 04:27 12:05 00:00
11/21/2024 NC State W 30-29 33:20 06:06 12:46 05:33 08:55 00:00

Georgia Tech Total 334:55 75:50 93:15 58:31 107:19 00:00
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Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Avg. 30:27 06:54 08:29 05:19 09:45 00:00

Opponents Total 318:36 66:47 92:39 75:35 83:35 00:00
Avg. 28:58 06:04 08:25 06:52 07:36 00:00
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Georgia Tech Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/24/2024 vs Florida St. W 24-21 3 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08/31/2024 Georgia St. W 35-12 3 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/07/2024 at Syracuse L 28-31 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/14/2024 VMI W 59-7 6 6 38 5 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/21/2024 at Louisville L 19-31 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10/05/2024 Duke W 24-14 4 4 24 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/12/2024 at North Carolina W 41-34 6 6 34 4 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
10/19/2024 vs Notre Dame L 13-31 3 2 13 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/26/2024 at Virginia Tech L 6-21 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11/09/2024 Miami (FL) W 28-23 5 4 28 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11/21/2024 NC State W 30-29 4 3 17 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 36 of 41 (87.8%) 41 36 223 29 21 8 7 8 2 1 0 0 1

Opponents Inside Georgia Tech Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
08/24/2024 Florida St. W 24-21 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08/31/2024 Georgia St. W 35-12 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
09/07/2024 Syracuse L 28-31 5 5 31 4 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/14/2024 VMI W 59-7 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/21/2024 Louisville L 19-31 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/05/2024 Duke W 24-14 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10/12/2024 North Carolina W 41-34 4 4 24 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/19/2024 Notre Dame L 13-31 4 4 24 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/26/2024 Virginia Tech L 6-21 3 3 21 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/09/2024 Miami (FL) W 28-23 2 1 6 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
11/21/2024 NC State W 30-29 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 of 28 (85.7%) 28 24 147 19 9 10 5 5 4 0 0 0 0
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Georgia Tech - Game Highs
RUSHES 49 Duke (10/05/2024)
YARDS RUSHING 371 at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
YARDS PER RUSH 7.7 at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
TD RUSHES 5 at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
PASS ATTEMPTS 48 at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
PASS COMPLETIONS 29 at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
YARDS PASSING 382 VMI (09/14/2024)
YARDS PER PASS 11.9 VMI (09/14/2024)
TD PASSES 4 VMI (09/14/2024)
TOTAL PLAYS 81 at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
TOTAL OFFENSE 572 VMI (09/14/2024)
YARDS PER PLAY 8.7 VMI (09/14/2024)
POINTS 59 VMI (09/14/2024)
SACKS BY 3 Miami (FL) (11/09/2024)

3 at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
3 VMI (09/14/2024)

FIRST DOWNS 30 VMI (09/14/2024)
PENALTIES 8 Georgia St. (08/31/2024)
PENALTY YARDS 72 Georgia St. (08/31/2024)
TURNOVERS 2 at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)

2 vs Notre Dame (N) (10/19/2024)
PUNTS 7 at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
PUNTING AVG 56.5 at Louisville (09/21/2024)
LONG PUNT 61 at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 2 NC State (11/21/2024)

2 Duke (10/05/2024)
2 at Louisville (09/21/2024)
2 VMI (09/14/2024)
2 at Syracuse (09/07/2024)

LONG PUNT RETURN 26 VMI (09/14/2024)
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Georgia Tech - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 20 Haynes King vs Miami (FL) (11/09/2024)
YARDS RUSHING 170 Jamal Haynes at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
TD RUSHES 2 Haynes King at North Carolina (10/12/2024)

2 Jamal Haynes at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
2 Zach Pyron vs VMI (09/14/2024)
2 Haynes King at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
2 Jamal Haynes vs Florida St. (N) (08/24/2024)

LONG RUSH 68 Jamal Haynes at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
PASS ATTEMPTS 39 Haynes King at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
PASS COMPLETIONS 29 Haynes King at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
YARDS PASSING 312 Haynes King at Louisville (09/21/2024)
TD PASSES 3 Haynes King vs VMI (09/14/2024)
LONG PASS 60 Zach Pyron vs Notre Dame (N) (10/19/2024)
RECEPTIONS 8 Malik Rutherford vs Duke (10/05/2024)
YARDS RECEIVING 131 Malik Rutherford vs Georgia St. (08/31/2024)
TD RECEPTIONS 1 Chase Lane vs Miami (FL) (11/09/2024)

1 Malik Rutherford vs Miami (FL) (11/09/2024)
1 Chase Lane vs Notre Dame (N) (10/19/2024)
1 Jamal Haynes vs Duke (10/05/2024)
1 Eric Singleton, Jr. vs Duke (10/05/2024)
1 Avery Boyd vs VMI (09/14/2024)
1 Leo Blackburn vs VMI (09/14/2024)
1 Malik Rutherford vs VMI (09/14/2024)
1 Eric Singleton, Jr. vs VMI (09/14/2024)
1 Chase Lane at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
1 Avery Boyd vs Georgia St. (08/31/2024)
1 Malik Rutherford vs Georgia St. (08/31/2024)

LONG RECEPTION 60 Abdul Janneh vs Notre Dame (N) (10/19/2024)
PUNTS 7 David Shanahan at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
PUNTING AVG 56.5 David Shanahan at Louisville (09/21/2024)
LONG PUNT 61 David Shanahan at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 2 David Shanahan vs NC State (11/21/2024)

2 David Shanahan vs Duke (10/05/2024)
2 David Shanahan at Louisville (09/21/2024)
2 David Shanahan vs VMI (09/14/2024)
2 David Shanahan at Syracuse (09/07/2024)

LONG PUNT RETURN 26 Rodney Shelley vs VMI (09/14/2024)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 40 Eric Singleton, Jr. vs Duke (10/05/2024)
TACKLES 13 Kyle Efford vs Georgia St. (08/31/2024)
SACKS 1.5 Romello Height at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 3 Rodney Shelley at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
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Opponent - Game Highs
RUSHES 39 vs Notre Dame (N) (10/19/2024)
YARDS RUSHING 253 NC State (11/21/2024)
YARDS PER RUSH 8.7 NC State (11/21/2024)
TD RUSHES 4 NC State (11/21/2024)
PASS ATTEMPTS 46 at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
PASS COMPLETIONS 32 at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
YARDS PASSING 381 at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
YARDS PER PASS 14.2 at Louisville (09/21/2024)
TD PASSES 4 at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
TOTAL PLAYS 78 at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
TOTAL OFFENSE 515 at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
YARDS PER PLAY 7.1 at Louisville (09/21/2024)
POINTS 34 at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
SACKS BY 2 vs Notre Dame (N) (10/19/2024)
FIRST DOWNS 27 at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
PENALTIES 7 Duke (10/05/2024)

7 at Louisville (09/21/2024)
PENALTY YARDS 69 at Louisville (09/21/2024)
TURNOVERS 3 NC State (11/21/2024)
PUNTS 10 at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)

10 VMI (09/14/2024)
PUNTING AVG 49.0 at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
LONG PUNT 57 at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)

57 VMI (09/14/2024)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 5 at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
LONG PUNT RETURN 69 at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
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Opponent Individual Match Highs
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as of Nov 25, 2024

Opponent - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 18 Omarion Hampton at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
YARDS RUSHING 137 Omarion Hampton at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
TD RUSHES 3 CJ Bailey vs NC State (11/21/2024)
LONG RUSH 71 Omarion Hampton at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
PASS ATTEMPTS 46 Kyle McCord at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
PASS COMPLETIONS 32 Kyle McCord at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
YARDS PASSING 381 Kyle McCord at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
TD PASSES 4 Kyle McCord at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
LONG PASS 74 Cameron Ward vs Miami (FL) (11/09/2024)
RECEPTIONS 7 Jacolby George vs Miami (FL) (11/09/2024)
YARDS RECEIVING 125 Ja'Corey Brooks at Louisville (09/21/2024)
TD RECEPTIONS 2 Trebor Pena at Syracuse (09/07/2024)

2 Oronde Gadsden II at Syracuse (09/07/2024)
LONG RECEPTION 74 Elijah Arroyo vs Miami (FL) (11/09/2024)
FIELD GOALS 2 Noah Burnette at North Carolina (10/12/2024)

2 Liam Rickman vs Georgia St. (08/31/2024)
2 Ryan Fitzgerald vs Florida St. (N) (08/24/2024)

LONG FIELD GOALS 59 Ryan Fitzgerald vs Florida St. (N) (08/24/2024)
PUNTS 10 Peter Moore at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)

10 Ben Shrewsbury vs VMI (09/14/2024)
PUNTING AVG 49.0 Peter Moore at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
LONG PUNT 57 Peter Moore at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)

57 Ben Shrewsbury vs VMI (09/14/2024)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 5 Peter Moore at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
LONG PUNT RETURN 69 Alijah Huzzie at North Carolina (10/12/2024)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 67 Peyton Jones vs Duke (10/05/2024)
TACKLES 13 Shyheim Brown vs Florida St. (N) (08/24/2024)
SACKS 1.5 Rylie Mills vs Notre Dame (N) (10/19/2024)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 2.5 Jaylin Alderman vs Miami (FL) (11/09/2024)

2.5 Tre Freeman vs Duke (10/05/2024)
INTERCEPTIONS 1 Bishop Fitzgerald vs NC State (11/21/2024)

1 Jaylen Jones at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
1 Keli Lawson at Virginia Tech (10/26/2024)
1 Xavier Watts vs Notre Dame (N) (10/19/2024)
1 Adon Shuler vs Notre Dame (N) (10/19/2024)
1 Kenyatta Watson vs Georgia St. (08/31/2024)
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## Player GP-GS FSU GSU SU VMI LOU DU UNC ND VT UM NCSU
0 Christian Leary 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
0 Trenilyas Tatum 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
1 LaMiles Brooks 10/5 START START START ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START
1 Leo Blackburn 9/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX ...
2 E.J. Lightsey 7/1 XXX XXX ... ... ... ... XXX XXX START XXX XXX
2 Eric Singleton, Jr. 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
3 Ahmari Harvey 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
3 Trey Cooley 2/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ...
4 Warren Burrell 9/8 START START START START START START START START XXX ... ...
4 Abdul Janneh 11/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX START XXX
5 Zach Pyron 9/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START ... ...
5 Clayton Powell-Lee 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
6 Rodney Shelley 10/3 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... START START START
6 Anthony Carrie 6/0 ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX ... ... XXX XXX ...
7 Chase Lane 11/6 START XXX START START XXX START START XXX START XXX XXX
7 Taye Seymore 10/7 XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START START ...
8 Makius Scott 11/6 START START START START START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
8 Malik Rutherford 11/8 START START START XXX START XXX START START START XXX START
9 Avery Boyd 11/3 START XXX XXX START XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX
9 Romello Height 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
10 Haynes King 9/9 START START START START START START START ... ... START START
11 Kevin Harris 11/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
11 Jamal Haynes 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
12 Aaron Philo 4/0 ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX
13 Horace Lockett 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
13 Isiah Canion 8/0 ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
14 Graham Knowles 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
14 Nehemiah Chandler 1/0 ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
15 Luke Harpring 4/0 ... ... XXX XXX ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ...
15 Tah'j Butler 11/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX
16 Brody Rhodes 1/0 ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
16 Syeed Gibbs 8/6 ... ... XXX START START START START START START ... XXX
17 Josh Beetham 8/1 XXX START XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX
17 Jackson Hamilton 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
18 Zion Taylor 4/0 ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ...
18 Troy Stevenson IV 2/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX ... XXX
20 Christian Pritchett 9/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
20 Ben Guthrie 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
21 Omar Daniels 10/3 START START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX START
21 Daylon Gordon 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
22 D.J. Moore 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
23 Zachary Tobe 10/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
24 Trent Davis 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
24 Jayden Davis 6/0 ... XXX XXX ... ... XXX ... XXX XXX ... XXX
25 Cedric Franklin II 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
25 Nick Bliss 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
26 Ben Hollerbach 3/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX ...
26 Evan Dickens 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
27 Josh Robinson 11/6 XXX START START START START START START XXX XXX XXX XXX
27 Chad Alexander 8/0 XXX XXX ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
28 Austin Dean 10/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
28 Trelain Maddox 2/0 ... ... ... XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
29 Nico Dowdell 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
29 Judson Petty 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
30 Lawson Pritchett 3/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX ...
31 Jonorian Foots 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
32 Sylvain Yondjouen 11/5 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START
33 Aidan Birr 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
34 Myles Forristall 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
35 Jacob Cruz 7/0 XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... XXX ...
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## Player GP-GS FSU GSU SU VMI LOU DU UNC ND VT UM NCSU
36 Kace Adams 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
37 Joseph Moseley 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
38 A.J. Cheeks 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
39 Will Kiker 4/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
39 James Whatley 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
40 Joshua Taylor 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
42 Luke Laughter 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
43 David Shanahan 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
44 Kyle Efford 9/9 START START START START START START START ... ... START START
45 Andrew Nelms 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
45 Bayler Duncan 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
46 Henry Freer 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
47 Joshua Ruder 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
48 Joseph Stoever 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
49 Ronnie Thomas 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
49 Chuma Okoye 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
50 Tana Alo-Tupuola 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
52 Harrison Moore 8/1 ... XXX ... XXX ... XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX
53 Jack Collins 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
54 Jordan Williams 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
54 Caleb Dozier 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
55 Corey Robinson II 11/6 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START
56 Jacob Benjamin 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
57 Cade Adams 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
58 Brandon Best 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
59 Thomas Gore 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
59 Will Scissum 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
60 Nick Pearson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
64 Ryan Purves 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
67 Joe Fusile 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
68 Bobby Campbell 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
70 Jameson Riggs 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
71 Jordan Brown 5/5 START START START START START ... ... ... ... ... ...
72 Weston Franklin 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
73 Patrick Screws, Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
74 Benjamin Galloway 4/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
76 Kai Greer 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
77 Keylan Rutledge 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
78 Ethan Mackenny 3/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX
79 Jordan Floyd 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
80 Brett Seither 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
81 Trey Horne 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
82 Jackson Long 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
83 Blake Ragsdale 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
84 David Prince 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
85 Jackson Hawes 10/8 XXX START START START START XXX ... START START START START
86 Ryland Goede 9/4 XXX XXX XXX XXX START START XXX ... ... START START
87 Bailey Stockton 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
88 Zeek Biggers 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
89 Chris Elko 7/0 ... ... ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
90 Jordan Boyd 8/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX
91 Jaaymen Rochell 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
92 Ty Thompson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
93 Drew Cohen 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
94 Uche Iloh 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
95 Jason Moore 11/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
96 Shymeik Jones 1/0 ... ... ... XXX ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
97 Landen Marshall 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
98 Amontrae Bradford 8/0 ... XXX XXX XXX XXX ... XXX ... XXX XXX XXX
99 Jordan van den Berg 11/5 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START START XXX


